CH \$640.00 327312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/26/2018	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hudson Clothing, LLC		
Street Address:	1231 South Gerhart Avenue		
City:	Commerce		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90022		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	264 West 40th Street		
Internal Address:	10th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		
Name:	Marco Brunelli IP, LLC		
Street Address:	264 West 40th Street		
Internal Address:	10th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3273129	HUDSON
Registration Number:	3385499	HUDSON
Registration Number:	4530906	LET YOURSELF GO
Registration Number:	4218132	KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH
Registration Number:	2845738	ROBERT GRAHAM
		TRADEMARK

900472229 REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0780

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3206707	ROBERT GRAHAM
Registration Number:	4146896	ROBERT GRAHAM
Registration Number:	4518160	ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Registration Number:	4158188	THE FRESHLY LAUNDERED SHIRT BY ROBERT GR
Registration Number:	2975387	KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH
Registration Number:	3804826	ROBERT GRAHAM
Registration Number:	4573408	
Registration Number:	4782513	ROBERT GRAHAM
Registration Number:	4499814	
Registration Number:	4472500	MARCO BRUNELLI
Registration Number:	3633268	ROBERT GRAHAM ZEN
Serial Number:	86156920	#LETYOURSELFGO
Serial Number:	86372593	VEILED
Serial Number:	77606690	ROBERT GRAHAM
Serial Number:	86117810	ROBERT GRAHAM
Serial Number:	86191631	ROBERT GRAHAM
Serial Number:	86731646	R BY ROBERT GRAHAM
Serial Number:	86739274	ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE
Serial Number:	86846409	ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA
Serial Number:	86739295	ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-698-3500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Noah Shier
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: 1095 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6797

IAME OF SUBMITTER: Noah Shier	
SIGNATURE:	/Noah Shier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Wells IP Terminations#page1.tif source=Wells IP Terminations#page2.tif source=Wells IP Terminations#page3.tif source=Wells IP Terminations#page4.tif source=Wells IP Terminations#page5.tif

EXHIBIT C

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

[See attached]

[Payoff Letter]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"),

dated as of October 26, 2018, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association as Lender

("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings

attributed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated

January 28, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), HUDSON CLOTHING, LLC, a

California limited liability company ("Hudson"), ROBERT GRAHAM HOLDINGS, LLC, a

New York limited liability company ("RG Holdings"), and MARCO BRUNELLI IP, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Marco Brunelli"), and together with Hudson and RG

Holdings, the "Grantors", and each a "Grantor") granted to Secured Party a security interest in

certain Trademarks of the Grantors to secure payment of the Obligations, including those

Trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Subject

Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Grantors' filing of the Trademark Security Agreement at

the USPTO on January 28, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5718/0556.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably

releases, terminates and discharges the Trademark Security Agreement and Secured Party's

security interest in, lien on, and conditional assignment of the Subject Trademarks and Secured

Party hereby reassigns to the applicable Grantor any and all such right, title and interest that the

Secured Party may have in the Subject Trademarks. Secured Party hereby authorizes the

recordation of this Release with the USPTO. Secured Party agrees to cooperate with the

Grantors and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization

reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in

the Subject Trademarks and the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement. This Release

, , , ,

shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate representative as of the date set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:___ Name:

Title:

Christopher Rogers Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Owner
HUDSON	3,273,129	8/7/2007	8/7/2017	Hudson Clothing, LLC
HUDSON	3,385,499	2/19/2008	2/19/2018	Hudson Clothing, LLC
LETYOURSELFGO	4,530,906	5/13/2014	5/13/2024	Hudson Clothing, LLC
KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH	4,218,132	10/2/2012	10/2/2022	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM	2,845,738	5/25/2004	5/25/2024	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM	3,206,707	2/6/2007	2/6/2017	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM	4,146,896	5/22/2012	5/22/2022	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS	4,518,160	4/22/2014	4/22/2024	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
THE FRESHLY LAUNDERED SHIRT BY ROBERT GRAHAM	4,158,188	6/12/2012	6/12/2022	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH	2,975,387	7/6/2005	7/6/2015	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM	3,804,826	6/5/2010	6/5/2020	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
Devil Logo	4,573,408	7/22/2014	7/22/2024	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM	4,782,513	7/28/2015	7/28/2025	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
COLLAR TAB BUTTON DESIGN	4,499,814	3/18/2014	3/18/2024	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
MARCO BRUNELLI	4,472,500	1/21/2014	1/21/2021	Marco Brunelli IP, LLC

[Trademark Release]

ROBERT GRAHAM	3,633,268	6/2/09	6/2/2019	Robert Graham
ZEN				Holdings, LLC

APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date	Owner
#LETYOURSELFGO	(86/156,920)	12/2/2014	Hudson Clothing, LLC
VEILED	(86/372,593)	8/20/2014	Hudson Clothing, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM	(77/606,690)	11/4/2008	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM	(86/117,810)	11/13/2013	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM	(86/191,631)	2/12/2014	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
R BY ROBERT GRAHAM	(86/731,646)	8/20/2015	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE	(86/739,274)	8/27/2015	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA	(86/846,409)	12/11/2015	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC
ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR	(86/739,295)	8/27/2015	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC

[Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 10/31/2018